

BID TABULATION - NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

CONTRACT# ENG/201002

6/22/22 Notice of Intent to Commercial Industrial Corp pending City Council approval.



Bid Name: **Citywide Sidewalk Improvement Project**
 ProRfx ID: ITB08042100000090
 Solicitation: **ITB# ENG/201002**
 Notifications Sent: 667 Bids: 3

Buyer: Eileen Marquez
 Buyer Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org
 Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362

Commercial Industrial Corp

Hartman Civil Construction Co. Inc.

CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.

Reddick, FL

Hernando, FL

Wildwood, FL

#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	G-01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
2	G-03	Project Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	G-05	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 143,120.00	\$ 143,120.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
4	G-06-1	Silt Fence	LF	16,708	\$ 3.25	\$ 54,301.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,708.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 83,540.00
5	G-06-2	Sediment Control: Inlet Protection	EA	39	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00
6	G-08	Remove and Replace Existing Mailboxes	EA	13	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00
7	G-09	Clearing and Grubbing - Light	SY	11,961.44	\$ 6.77	\$ 80,978.95	\$ 20.00	\$ 239,228.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 179,421.60
8	G-11	Excavation	CY	1,621.36	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,213.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 113,495.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 121,602.00
9	G-12	Imported Backfill Material	CY	901.34	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,520.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,107.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,120.60
10	G-15	Grading: Finish	SY	18,475.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 55,427.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,951.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 184,759.00
11	G-19-01	Lime Rock Base: New Material for Reworking	CY	59.26	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,140.78	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,889.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,963.00
12	G-19-06	Lime Rock Base: 8"	SY	233.35	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,667.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,667.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,001.00
13	G-21	Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways	SY	1,895.85	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,917.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 49,292.10	\$ 38.00	\$ 72,042.30
14	G-22	Removal of Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	1,727	\$ 9.85	\$ 17,010.95	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,175.00
15	G-26	Asphalt Milling: 1" Depth	SY	1,341.42	\$ 7.25	\$ 9,725.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,121.30	\$ 28.00	\$ 37,559.76
16	G-28	Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement Base: 8"	SY	3,277.19	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,326.28	\$ 25.00	\$ 81,929.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 49,157.85
17	G-31-09	Asphalt: SP 9.5	TN	96.69	\$ 505.00	\$ 48,828.45	\$ 400.00	\$ 38,676.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,007.00
18	G-31-12	Asphalt: SP 12.5	TN	423.72	\$ 300.00	\$ 127,116.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 148,302.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 127,116.00
19	G-33-4	Type 4 Object Marker	EA	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
20	G-42	Stormwater Manhole: Max 12' Depth	EA	4	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00
21	G-45-115	Stormwater Piping: 15" RCP	LF	40	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
22	G-45-118	Stormwater Piping: 18" RCP	LF	134	\$ 118.00	\$ 15,812.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40,200.00
23	G-45-124	Stormwater Piping: 24" RCP	LF	164	\$ 132.00	\$ 21,648.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 55,760.00
24	G-45-215	Stormwater Piping: 12"x18" ERCP	LF	83	\$ 102.00	\$ 8,466.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 28,220.00
25	G-48-2	Concrete Mitered End: 15"	EA	2	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	G-48-3	Concrete Mitered End: 18"	EA	5	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
27	G-49	Concrete Flume	SY	2.67	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,628.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.50
28	G-51	Construction Survey	HR	180	\$ 216.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 54,000.00
29	G-52	As-Built Drawings	HR	110	\$ 216.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00
30	G-53	Pipe Handrail: Aluminum	LF	18	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,950.00
31	G-55-00	Concrete Curb, Back of Sidewalk	LF	52	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,328.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,664.00
32	G-55-04	Concrete Curb, Type D	LF	40	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00
33	G-55-10	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F	LF	3,906	\$ 45.00	\$ 175,770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 117,180.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 124,992.00
34	G-55-30	Concrete Valley Gutter	LF	399	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,142.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,566.00
35	G-57-04	Concrete: 4" Thick Sidewalk (2500 PSI)	SY	5,954.63	\$ 80.00	\$ 476,370.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 565,689.85	\$ 80.00	\$ 476,370.40
36	G-57-06	Concrete: 6" Thick Sidewalk and Driveways (2500 PSI)	SY	624.29	\$ 120.00	\$ 76,114.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 79,286.25	\$ 110.00	\$ 69,771.90
37	G-60-C	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface (CR - C)	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00
38	G-60-D	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface (CR - D)	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00
39	G-60-E	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface (CR - E)	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
40	G-60-F	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface (CR - F)	EA	18	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 26,946.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 53,280.00
41	G-60-G	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface (CR - G)	EA	16	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 23,952.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 47,360.00
42	G-60-L	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface (CR - L)	EA	7	\$ 2,897.00	\$ 20,279.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 40,320.00
43	G-61	Detectable Warnings on Existing Walking Surfaces, Retrofit	SF	135	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,125.00
44	G-79	Sod, Bahia	SY	7,268.37	\$ 5.00	\$ 36,341.85	\$ 9.00	\$ 65,415.33	\$ 25.00	\$ 181,709.25
45	G-87	Traffic Loops: Type F, F & I	EA	2	\$ 5,055.00	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 7,360.00
46	G-88-1	Traffic Control Sign Assembly	AS	7	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 29,190.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00
47	G-88-2	Traffic Control Sign Assembly, Decorative	AS	7	\$ 9,515.00	\$ 66,605.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00
48	G-89-1	Traffic Control Sign Assembly, Removal and Relocation	AS	22	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 98,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,300.00
49	G-89-2	Traffic Control Sign Assembly, Removal w/o Relocation	AS	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00
50	G-90	Reflective Pavement Marker	EA	81	\$ 7.22	\$ 584.82	\$ 10.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 810.00
51	G-92-031	Temporary Striping: 6" Wide 10'-30' Skip Yellow or White (Gross)	GLF	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 20.80
52	G-92-121	Temporary Striping: 6" Solid White	LF	70	\$ 0.33	\$ 23.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 36.40
53	G-92-123	Temporary Striping: 12" Solid White	LF	656	\$ 1.08	\$ 708.48	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 938.08
54	G-92-125	Temporary Striping: 24" Solid White	LF	463	\$ 1.80	\$ 833.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,852.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,111.20
55	G-92-221	Temporary Striping: 6" Solid Yellow	LF	1,276	\$ 0.43	\$ 548.68	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 1,237.72
56	G-92-241	Temporary Striping: 6" Dotted Guide Line 2' x 4' Yellow (Gross)	GLF	264	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 256.08
57	G-93-1-031	Thermoplastic Striping: 6" Skip 10'-30' Yellow or White (Gross)	GLF	40	\$ 0.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 72.80

 Bid Name: Citywide Sidewalk Improvement Project ProRfx ID: ITB08042100000090 Buyer: Eileen Marquez Solicitation: ITB# ENG/201002 Buyer Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org Notifications Sent: 667 Bids: 3 Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362					Commercial Industrial Corp		Hartman Civil Construction Co. Inc.		CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.	
					Reddick, FL		Hernando, FL		Wildwood, FL	
58	G-93-1-121	Thermoplastic Striping: 6" Solid White	LF	70	\$ 1.45	\$ 101.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 127.40
59	G-93-1-123	Thermoplastic Striping: 12" Solid White	LF	1,679	\$ 3.62	\$ 6,077.98	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,395.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 9,822.15
60	G-93-1-125	Thermoplastic Striping: 24" Solid White Standard	LF	296	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 4,617.60
61	G-93-1-221	Thermoplastic Striping: 6" Solid Yellow	LF	1,276	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,850.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 2,322.32
62	G-93-1-241	Thermoplastic Striping: 6" Dotted Guide Line 2' x 4' Yellow (Gross)	GLF	264	\$ 0.72	\$ 190.08	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 480.48
63	G-93-4-125	Thermoplastic Striping: 24" Solid White Preformed	LF	839	\$ 24.00	\$ 20,136.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,458.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 49,081.50
64	G-94-17	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking: Arrow	EA	2	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 585.00
65	G-95-17	Painted Pavement Marking: Arrow	EA	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 227.50	\$ 455.00
66	W-11	Remove and Relocate Existing Fire Hydrants	EA	3	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
67	W-20-0	Adjustments: Other Utilities	EA	3	\$ 805.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
68	W-20-1	Adjustments: Water Valve Boxes	EA	1	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
69	W-20-2	Adjustments: Water Meters	EA	11	\$ 710.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 20,350.00
70	FDOT-425-1 201	Type 9 Stormwater Inlet, 0-6' Depth	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
71	FDOT-425-1 325	Convert Exist. Grate to Type 2 Stormwater Inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
72	FDOT-425-1 351	Type 5 Stormwater Inlet, Max 12' Depth	EA	2	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
73	FDOT-425-1 531	Modified Type C Stormwater Inlet, 0-6' Depth	EA	1	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
74	FDOT-425-1 910	Closed Flume Inlet	EA	1	\$ 5,696.00	\$ 5,696.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
75	FDOT-425-2 043	Convert Inlet Top to Manhole	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
76	FDOT-425-11-115	Connect 15" Pipe to Existing Structure	EA	2	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
77	FDOT-425-11-118	Connect 18" Pipe to Existing Structure	EA	1	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
78	FDOT-430-96-115	15" Concrete Collar to Existing Piping	EA	1	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
79	FDOT-430-96-118	18" Concrete Collar to Existing Piping	EA	1	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
80	FDOT-430-96-124	24" Concrete Collar to Existing Piping	EA	3	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
81	FDOT-430-963-1	Stormwater Piping: PVC, F&I, 4" for Back of Sidewalks	LF	62	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,950.00
82	FDOT-711-17-111	Remove Stripe/Pavement/Message (Grind)	SF	446	\$ 14.50	\$ 6,467.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,568.00
TOTAL: GENERAL BID ITEMS					\$ 1,516,186.39		\$ 2,042,411.98		\$ 2,826,094.39	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS										
83	G-02	Maintenance and Guarantee Bond	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
84	G-57-04	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, 3,000 PSI	SY	5,954.63	\$ 85.00	\$ 506,143.55	\$ 105.00	\$ 625,236.15	\$ 80.00	\$ 476,370.40
85	G-57-06	Concrete: 6" Thick Sidewalk and Driveway, 3,000 PSI, Fiber Reinforced	SY	634.29	\$ 122.00	\$ 77,383.38	\$ 135.00	\$ 85,629.15	\$ 110.00	\$ 69,771.90
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$ 588,526.93		\$ 799,865.30		\$ 551,142.30	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT										
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 2,104,713.32		\$ 2,842,277.28		\$ 3,377,236.69	